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UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer
Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16

of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
November 8, 2012

Commission File Number: 1-15174

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

(Translation of registrant s name into English)
Wittelsbacherplatz 2
80333 Munich
Federal Republic of Germany
(Address of principal executive offices)
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.
Form 20-F x Form 40-F ~
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):
Yes " No x
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Yes " No x
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Indicate by check mark whether by furnishing the information contained in this Form, the registrant is also thereby furnishing the information to
the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes " No x

If Yes is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-
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KEY FIGURES Q4 AND FISCAL 2012"

preliminary and unaudited; in millions of , except where otherwise stated
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VOLUME
Continuing operations
New orders

Revenue

EARNINGS
Total Sectors
Adjusted EBITDA

Q4
2012

21,495
21,703
Q42012

2,681

% Change

Q42011 Actual Adjusted?

21,059
20,285

Q4
2011

2910

2%
7%

(4)%
1%

% Change

(8)%

FY
2012

76,913
78,296
FY 2012

9,471

FY
2011

85,166
73,275
FY 2011

10,404

% Change
Actual  Adjusted?
(10)% 13)%
7% 3%
% Change
)%



