Edgar Filing: SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT - Form 6-K

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Form 6-K November 08, 2012 Table of Contents

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16

of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

November 8, 2012

Commission File Number: 1-15174

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

(Translation of registrant s name into English)

Wittelsbacherplatz 2

80333 Munich

Federal Republic of Germany

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x Form 40-F $^{\circ}$

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Yes "No x

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Yes "No x

Edgar Filing: SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT - Form 6-K

Indicate by check mark whether by furnishing the information contained in this Form, the registrant is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes "No x

If Yes is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-

Table of Contents

Key figures

Earnings Release

Earnings Release Consolidated Financial Statements (preliminary and unaudited)

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA:

Additional Information (I) (preliminary and unaudited)

Additional Information (II) (preliminary and unaudited)

Additional Information (III) (preliminary and unaudited)

Legal Proceedings

Signature page

Table of Contents

KEY FIGURES Q4 AND FISCAL 2012^{1,2}

preliminary and unaudited; in millions of $\ \ ,$ except where otherwise stated

VOLUME	Q4 2012	Q4 2011	Actual	% Change Adjusted ³	FY 2012	FY 2011	Actual	% Change Adjusted ³
Continuing operations				-				-
New orders	21,495	21,059	2%	(4)%	76,913	85,166	(10)%	(13)%
Revenue	21,703	20,285	7%	1%	78,296	73,275	7%	3%
		Q4						
EARNINGS	Q4 2012	2011		% Change	FY 2012	FY 2011		% Change
Total Sectors								
Adjusted EBITDA	2,681	2,910		(8)%	9,471	10,404		(9)%